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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

Afternoon 11th QOct. 2025
4x1000m SB Mixed — Master - R220

Rank Time
1 24 Fédération Francaise d'etudes et de Sports Sous-Marins FRA R220 0.56.20.3
A Frangois MICHOUX 1965
B Valérie JACQUEMART 1964
C Stanislas KUPCZAK 1969
D Sylvie HUGEL 1971
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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

4x1000m SB Mixed — Master - R140

Rank Time
1 23 Egyptian Diving and Lifesaving Federation EGY R140 0.51.43.23
A Mohamed Ahmed Abdelhamid 1991
B Aya Ezzeldin Abdelhalim 1988
C Moahmed Hussein Abdelaal 1983
D Rafif Hesham Elsayed 1995
2 1 Shooting Club EGY R140 0.55.53.13
A Mohamed TAREK SALEM 1993
B Mona MOSTAFA AMIN 1991
C Mohamed SHAFSHAK 1989
D Nashwa MOTIE AHMED 1984
3 2 Egyptian Diving and Lifesaving Federation EGY R140 1.00.06.66
A Ahmed YOSSRY ELGHABOURY 1986
B Sozan MOAMMED KHALIL 1984
C Mahmoud MOAHMED ABDELKADER 1995
D Nourhan ABDELMOMEN MOUSTAFA 1987
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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

4x1000m SB Mixed — Master - R180

Rank
1

DQ

o 0O w > & OO0 m > ugo 60w o> W

Shooting Club (A)

Waleed AHMED FOUAD

Ann TAYSIR NOSSEIR

Walid HASSAN ZAYED

Catherine MARIE HANAFY

Egyptian Diving and Lifesaving Federation
Mohamed MOHYELDIN ELMETWALLY
Ghada SHAAT

Moahmed GABER BADAWI

Hanaa YOUSSEF ELSAYED

Shooting Club (B)

Zahran ABDELAZIZ FARGHALY

Amal TAWFIK ABDELKADER

Tarek SAMY ELGOHARY

Mirette NAGY SALAMA

4x1000m SB Mixed — Master - R260

Rank
1
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Fédération Francaise d'etudes et de Sports Sous-Marins
Roland CLERDOUET

Liliane VIVES-AURIOLLE

Laurent BESSE

Sylvie EYRAUD-JOLY

EGY

EGY

EGY

FRA

R180
1981
1969
1970
1964
R180
1977
1988
1987
1961
R180
1969
1978
1970
1969

R260
1963
1956
1958
1963

Time
0.59.54.67

1.06.48.26

DQ

Time

1.04.29.9
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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

Morning 12" Oct. 2025

1km BF Women - Masters

Rank No.
M30+
1 17
2 7
3 13
4 18
5 15
- 6
M40+
1 20
2 27
3 11
M50+
1 28
2 4
3 9
M60+
1 2
2 1
3 8
4 25
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Name

Rafif
Ghada
Mona
Sara
Nermin
Aya

Emilie
Fatmaelzahraa
May

Gehan
Ann
Maha

Mariia
Catherine
Hanaa
Cinzia

HESHAM ELSAYED
SHAAT

MOSTAFA AMIN
ASHRAF GOMAA
MOUSTAFA ALI
EZZELDIN ABDELHALIM

BECQ
AHMED YOUSSEF
MOHAMED ABDELAZIZ

SAID MAHDY
TAYSIR NOSSEIR
YOUSRI YEHIA

STEPANOVA
MARIE HANAFY
YOUSSEF ELSAYED
CECCARELLI

Year Country

1995
1988
1991
1994
1988
1988

1979
1984
1982

1968
1969
1973

1963
1964
1961
1957

EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY

FRA
EGY
EGY

EGY
EGY
EGY

cM1
EGY
EGY
ITA

ElGhaba Sporting Club
Elbahary Elyounany SC
Shooting Sporting Club
Smouha SC
Elriyady Elbahry
EDLF Cairo Zone

Pays d'Aix Natation
Fleet Club
Fleet Club

Smouha SC
Shooting Sporting Club
Fleet Club

SPb
Shooting Sporting Club
Smouha SC

Pinnaverde

Time

0:13:07
0:14:22
0:14:32
0:14:46
0:17:50
NS

0:12:01
0:18:15
0:18:21

0:16:14
0:19:56
0:21:31

0:14:45
0:18:05
0:19:43
0:19:53
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1km BF Men - Masters

Rank
M30+
1

2

3

4
M40+

M50+

u b WN

M60+

H W N

M70+

M80+
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No.

10
4
8

13

14

18

12

31
33
29
28
20

32

30

27

26

CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters

Name

Mohamed
Emad

Moahmed
Mohamed
Mahmoud
Mohamed

Waleed
Ahmed
Mohamed

Massimo
Tibor
Ilvan
Gabriele
Zahran

Zbynek
Renato

Hanny
Luciano

Dario

Angelo

SHAFSHAK

ABDELHADY ELDESOUKY
GABER BADAWI
YOUSSEF BEKHIT

MOAHMED ABDELKADER

AHMED ABDELHAMID

AHMED FOUAD
EZZAT SHERIF

MOHYELDIN ELMETWALLY

MILANO

TOSER

AMOROSO

FUSCHINI

ABDELAZIZ FARGHALY

SVOZIL
POSSANZINI

ELMESSIRY
MOMBELLI

CALZAVARA

SESANA

Year

1989
1990
1987
1986
1995
1991

1981
1976
1977

1973
1972
1974
1973
1969

1961
1962

1964
1956

1953

1943

Country

EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY

EGY
EGY
EGY

ITA
SVK
ITA
ITA
EGY

CZE
ITA

EGY
ITA

ITA

ITA

Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

Team

Shooting Sporting Club
ElGhaba Sporting Club
Daboud SC
Smouha SC
Enppi SC
Smouha SC

Shooting Sporting Club
Smouha SC
Port Said Sports Club

Gao Brinella Orbetello
Klub potapéct Ceska Lipa
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD
Shooting Sporting Club

KSP Olomouc

SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD
Maadi Sporting & Yacht Club
MSYC

Pinnaverde

Gruppo Sportivo Guardia di
Finanza Emilia Romagna

Pinnaverde

Time

0:11:50
0:12:28
0:12:54
0:13:13
NS
NS

0:11:21
0:16:12
0:17:19

0:11:36
0:11:37
0:11:58
0:13:10
0:14:16

0:12:09
0:12:52

0:16:56
0:17:02

0:19:06

0:24:03



CMAS

CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025
3km SF Women — Masters

Rank No. Name Year Country Team Time
M30+
1 16 Nourhan  ABDELMOMEN MOUSTAFA 1987 EGY Hykistep 0:43:51
- 6 Aya EZZELDIN ABDELHALIM 1988 EGY EDLF Cairo Zone DNF
M40+
1 26  Sayaka KAWASHIMO 1980 JPN N/A 0:41:41
2 10  Marie MORAD ZAKI 1985 EGY ElGhaba Sporting Club 0:50:34
3 19  Sozan MOAMMED KHALIL 1984 EGY Elriyady Elbahry 0:52:40
- 3 Amal TAWFIK ABDELKADER 1978 EGY Shooting Sporting Club NS
M50+
1 21 Sylvie HUGEL 1971 FRA Toulouse Métropole Palmes ~ 0:44:01
2 50  Amal BARAKAT GENAIDY 1968 EGY Smouha SC 0:57:43
3 12 Mirette NAGY SALAMA 1969 EGY Shooting Sporting Club 1:02:37
- 28 Gehan SAID MAHDY 1968 EGY Smouha SC NS
M60+
1 23 Sylvie EYRAUD-JOLY 1963 FRA AVCSM 0:48:03
2 24 Liliane VIVES-AURIOLLE 1956 FRA Toulouse Métropole Palmes 1:09:31
- 8 Hanaa YOUSSEF ELSAYED 1961 EGY Smouha SC NS
- 25  Cinzia CECCARELLI 1957 ITA Pinnaverde NS
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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

3km SF Men — Masters

Rank No. Name Year Country Team Time
M30+

1 15  Shady AMR NAFEA 1995 EGY Smouha SC 0:40:43

2 6 Mahmoud MOAHMED ABDELKADER 1995 EGY Enppi SC 0:43:17

- 10 Mohamed  SHAFSHAK 1989 EGY Shooting Sporting Club DQ

- 11 Mohamed TAREK SALEM 1993 EGY Shooting Sporting Club NS

- 14 Mohamed AHMED ABDELHAMID 1991 EGY Smouha SC NS

- 2 Ahmed YOSSRY ELGHABOURY 1986 EGY Shooting Sporting Club NS
M40+

- 16  Sayed SOLIMAN 1985 ITA NPS MILAN DQ

- 7  Moahmed  HUSSEIN ABDELAAL 1983 EGY Shooting Sporting Club NS
M50+

1 19  Walid HASSAN ZAYED 1970 EGY Shooting Sporting Club 0:35:26

2 24 Stanislas KUPCZAK 1969 FRA CPPF 0:35:54

3 29 Ivan AMOROSO 1974 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO AsD ~ 0:38:56

- 28  Gabriele FUSCHINI 1973 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD NS

- 17 Tarek SAMY ELGOHARY 1970 EGY Shooting Sporting Club NS
M60+

1 21  Frangois MICHOUX 1965 FRA Les Dauphins de Nogent ~ 0:35:50

2 32 Renato POSSANZINI 1962 ITA SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO AsD ~ 0:40:38

3 Cercle d'Activites 0:40:46

23 Roland CLERDOUET 1963 FRA Aquatique de Provence

4 25  Markus SCHAFHEUTLE 1959 GER SSV Freiburg 0:42:50

5 22 Llaurent BESSE 1958 FRA SEHVO 0:47:45

- 30 Luciano MOMBELLI 1956 ITA Pinnaverde NS
M80+

1 26  Angelo SESANA 1943 ITA Pinnaverde 1:15:23
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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

Afternoon 12" Oct. 2025

1km SF Men - Masters

Rank No. Name

M30+
1 11  Mohamed TAREK SALEM
2 10 Mohamed SHAFSHAK
3 2 Ahmed YOSSRY ELGHABOURY
Mahmoud MOAHMED ABDELKADER
15  Shady AMR NAFEA
14 Mohamed AHMED ABDELHAMID
M40+
1 7  Moahmed HUSSEIN ABDELAAL
16  Sayed SOLIMAN
M50+
1 24  Stanislas  KUPCZAK
2 33 Tibor TOSER
3 28 Gabriele  FUSCHINI
4 17  Tarek SAMY ELGOHARY
29 Ivan AMOROSO
19 Walid HASSAN ZAYED
M60+
1 21  Frangois  MICHOUX
2 1  Zbynek SVOozIL
3
23 Roland CLERDOUET
4 32  Renato POSSANZINI
5 25  Markus SCHAFHEUTLE
6 22 Laurent BESSE
30 Luciano MOMBELLI
M80+
1 26  Angelo SESANA
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Year Country

1993
1989
1986
1995
1995
1991

1983
1985

1969
1972
1973
1970
1974
1970

1965
1961

1963
1962
1959
1958
1956

1943

EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY

EGY
ITA

FRA
SVK
ITA
EGY
ITA
EGY

FRA
CZE

FRA
ITA
GER
FRA
ITA

ITA

Team

Shooting Sporting Club
Shooting Sporting Club
Shooting Sporting Club
Enppi SC
Smouha SC
Smouha SC

Shooting Sporting Club
NPS MILAN

CPPF
Klub potapéct Ceskd Lipa
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD
Shooting Sporting Club
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD
Shooting Sporting Club

Les Dauphins de Nogent

KSP Olomouc
Cercle d'Activites
Aquatique de Provence

SWIM TEAM ABRUZZ0O ASD
SSV Freiburg
SEHVO

Pinnaverde

Pinnaverde

Time

0:12:36

0:12:45

0:13:11
NS
NS
NS

0:12:13
DQ

0:11:48
0:11:53
0:13:21
0:15:25
NS
NS

0:11:16
0:12:30
0:12:54

0:13:31

0:13:33

0:14:31
NS

0:23:47



CMAS

CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025
1km SF Women — Masters

Rank No. Name Year Country Team Time
M30+
1 16  Nourhan  ABDELMOMEN MOUSTAFA 1987 EGY Hykistep 0:14:15
2 6 Aya EZZELDIN ABDELHALIM 1988 EGY EDLF Cairo Zone 0:14:30
3 15  Nermin MOUSTAFA ALI 1988 EGY Elriyady Elbahry 0:17:34
M40+
1 10 Marie MORAD ZAKI 1985 EGY ElGhaba Sporting Club 0:14:59
2 19 Sozan MOAMMED KHALIL 1984 EGY Elriyady Elbahry 0:16:24
3 14 Nashwa MOTIE AHMED 1984 EGY Shooting Sporting Club 0:17:24
4 3 Amal TAWFIK ABDELKADER 1978 EGY Shooting Sporting Club 0:22:04
M50+
1 21  Sylvie HUGEL 1971 FRA Toulouse Métropole Palmes 0:13:42
2 50 Amal BARAKAT GENAIDY 1968 EGY Smouha SC 0:18:24
3 12 Mirette NAGY SALAMA 1969 EGY Shooting Sporting Club 0:19:38
4 4  Ann TAYSIR NOSSEIR 1969 EGY Shooting Sporting Club 0:19:44
- 28 Gehan SAID MAHDY 1968 EGY Smouha SC NS
M60+
1 23 Sylvie EYRAUD-JOLY 1963 FRA AVCSM 0:14:10
2 22 Valérie JACQUEMART 1964 FRA AVCSM 0:16:20
3 1 Catherine MARIE HANAFY 1964 EGY Shooting Sporting Club 0:16:30
- 8  Hanaa YOUSSEF ELSAYED 1961 EGY Smouha SC NS
- 25 Cinzia CECCARELLI 1957 ITA Pinnaverde NS
- 24 Liliane VIVES-AURIOLLE 1956 FRA Toulouse Métropole Palmes NS
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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

3km BF Men - Masters

Rank No.
M30+
1 10
2 4
3 8
- 13
- 6
- 14
M40+
1 18
2 12
M50+
1 31
2 29
3 20
- 28
- 33
M60+
1 30
- 32
M70+
DNF
M80+
26
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Name

Mohamed
Emad

Moahmed
Mohamed
Mahmoud
Mohamed

Waleed
Mohamed

Massimo
lvan
Zahran
Gabriele
Tibor

Luciano
Zbynek

Hanny
Renato

Dario

Angelo

SHAFSHAK
ABDELHADY ELDESOUKY
GABER BADAWI
YOUSSEF BEKHIT
MOAHMED ABDELKADER
AHMED ABDELHAMID

AHMED FOUAD
MOHYELDIN ELMETWALLY

MILANO

AMOROSO
ABDELAZIZ FARGHALY
FUSCHINI

TOSER

MOMBELLI
SVOzZIL

ELMESSIRY
POSSANZINI

CALZAVARA

SESANA

Year Country

1989
1990
1987
1986
1995
1991

1981
1977

1973
1974
1969
1973
1972

1956
1961

1964
1962

1953

1943

EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY

EGY
EGY

ITA
ITA
EGY
ITA
SVK

ITA
CZE

EGY
ITA

ITA

ITA

Team

Shooting Sporting Club
ElGhaba Sporting Club
Daboud SC
Smouha SC
Enppi SC
Smouha SC

Shooting Sporting Club
Port Said Sports Club

Gao Brinella Orbetello
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD
Shooting Sporting Club
SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD
Klub potépéct Ceskd Lipa

Pinnaverde

KSP Olomouc
Maadi Sporting & Yacht Club MSYC

SWIM TEAM ABRUZZO ASD

Gruppo Sportivo Guardia di
Finanza Emilia Romagna

Pinnaverde

Time

0:38:46

0:42:46

0:42:52
NS
NS
NS

0:37:59
1:01:36

0:38:02
0:38:48
0:46:01

1:00:18
NS
NS
NS

DNF

NS
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CMAS World Championship Finswimming Open Water Masters
Marina Alamein - Egypt - 11-12 October 2025

3km BF Women - Masters

Rank No. Name Year Country Team Time
M30+
1 17  Rafif HESHAM ELSAYED 1995 EGY ElGhaba Sporting Club 0:43:11
2 7 Ghada SHAAT 1988 EGY Elbahary Elyounany SC 0:51:08
- 6 Aya EZZELDIN ABDELHALIM 1988 EGY EDLF Cairo Zone NS
- 16  Nourhan ABDELMOMEN MOUSTAFA 1987 EGY Hykistep NS
M40+
1 20 Emilie BECQ 1979 FRA Pays d'Aix Natation 0:40:03
2 26  Sayaka KAWASHIMO 1980 JPN N/A 0:45:30
3 19 Sozan MOAMMED KHALIL 1984 EGY Elriyady Elbahry 0:58:30
M50+
1 28 Gehan  SAID MAHDY 1968 EGY Smouha SC 0:53:56
M60+
1 2 Mariia STEPANOVA 1963 CcM1 SPb 0:49:20
2 25 Cinzia CECCARELLI 1957 ITA Pinnaverde 1:04:59
3 8 Hanaa YOUSSEF ELSAYED 1961 EGY Smouha SC 1:06:17
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